Instructions for the CandidatesInstructions for the CandidatesInstructions for the CandidatesInstructions for the Candidates
1. Write your Seat No. and OMR Sheet No. in the space provided
on the top of this page.
2. This paper consists of sixty sixty sixty sixty (60606060) multiple-choice type of questions,
out of which the candidate would be required to answer any
fifty (50505050) questions. In the event of the candidate attempting
more than fifty questions, the first fifty questions attempted
by the candidate would be evaluated.

14.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
17.
(A)
(B)

(D) Purpose of communication
21. Which of the following is the most
correct description of ‘breaking news’
in the context of news-channel ?
(A) A news mainly about a shocking
or violent event
(B) A news mainly based on
pictures taken by hidden
camera
(C) A short and developing news
about an important event just
discovered
(D) A precise news focusing on
investigation of political
corruption
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
22.
(A)
(B)

25.
� 010, � 111, �
101
000
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
26. �� 2
(A) � 2
(B) � + 2
(C) 2 ��
2
�
(D) �n n
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
27. Suppose x1 = 10, x2 = x1 +
1
10

29. {b1, b2, b3}
{g1, g2, g3}
(A) b1 g1 b2 {g1, g2}
b3 g2
(B) b1 {g1, g3} b2 g3
b3 g1
(C) b1 g2 b2 {g1, g2}
b3 g3
(D) b1 g1 b2  {g2, g3}
b3 g1
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
31. L, M, N, P and Q appeared for a test.
M' scored better than P, but scored
less than L and N. L scored better

(D) Seema, Sangeeta, Anisha
33.
 I : I : I : I :
 II : II : II : II :
 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 :
 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 :
(A)  1
(B)  2
(C) 1  2
(D) 1  2
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
35. Which of the alternatives will
complete the following letter series ?
HIG, LMK,............, TUS, XYW.

D 17% 16%
E 8% 9%
F 12% 15%
G 16% 12%
Total No.of
Candidates 8550 5700
MBA
A 22% 18%
B 15% 17%
C 10% 13%
D 17% 16%
E 8% 9%
F 12% 15%
G 16% 12%
8550 5700
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
37. What is the ratio of passed
candidates to the candidates who
appeared for the examination for

C E
(A) 228
(B) 279
(C) 399
(D) 407
 1997
%%%%
%%%%
M 16 38
N 15 52
O 11 42
P 16 51
Q 11 49
R 21 46
S 10 58
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
41. Find the population of village Q if
the population of village M below
poverty line in 1997 is 12160.

44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45. URL
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
47. In the context of computer based
word processing a typeset/fontset
particularly used for Indian

50.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
53. Which of the following is a
herbivorous animal ?
(A) Snake

58.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
59. “INFLIBNET”
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
ROUGH WORK
30303030
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
ROUGH WORK
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A
ROUGH WORK
32323232
AUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—AAUG - 00115/I—A